Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission

RFP Stakeholder Immigrant and Refugee I-R_003 State-Level Advocacy Contractor Questions and Answers 4

	RFP Section Reference	Question	MHSOAC Response
1	General	Would it be acceptable to attach appendices at the end of the response document? This will help us provide samples or technical illustrations that can help the visual reader better understand some of our main points.	The RFA states, "Proposals are to be prepared in such a way as to provide a straightforward, concise explanation of capabilities to satisfy the requirements of this RFP. Colored displays, promotional materials, etc., are not necessary or desired." (Section VIII.B., Required Format for Proposal) Any additional information provided outside of the RFA requirements is acceptable, but Proposer assumes the risk of not following the RFA requirements.
2	General	Would the state contractor have access to any MHSOAC secured internal data storage or would the contractor need to propose one to use during this project?	The Commission is not providing any secured data storage. The Contractor, in working directly with the five Local Program Contractors, is responsible for collecting and maintaining any information collected under this contract.
3	Section IV	Section IV, contractor responsibilities, bullet point #8: Would you please clarify whether this question pertains to customized solutions for the state and local contractors, or does this question imply proposed measures around cybersecurity, privacy, etc.?	Bullet point #8 states, "Provide these services only to and on behalf of the five identified Local Program Contractors." The services required under Contractor Responsibilities and paid for by this contract are only for the services provided in relation to the five Commission identified Local Program Contractors.